ORDER OF ELECTION PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION ORDERING CONSOLIDATED GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER BIENNIAL ELECTION, SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ELECTION ORDER, AND REQUEST FOR CONSOLIDATION

WHEREAS, Section 5300 of the Education Code states that school district elections shall be governed by the Elections Code; and

WHEREAS, Section 1302 of the Elections Code and Section 5000 of the Education Code both allow for a governing board election to be held biennially on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each even-numbered year to fill the offices of governing board members whose terms expire on the second Friday of December next succeeding the election;

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED that, the County Superintendent of Schools of this county is hereby ordered to call an election for said purpose, and in accordance with the designations contained in the following specifications of the election order made under the authority of Education Code Sections 5304 and 5322;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to Education Code Section 5340 and Elections Code Section 1302(b)(3), the officer conducting the election shall cause said election to be consolidated with governing board elections being held on the same day by the school or community college district having area in common with this district.

The election shall be held on Tuesday, **November 8, 2022**.

The purpose of the election is to elect two (2) member(s) of the governing board for a full term ending **December 4, 2026**, pursuant to Education Code Section 5000, for the following Trustee Area(s) to the offices now held by the following members:

Trustee Area 1 - Dr. Randall Freeman Trustee Area 5 - Dr. Jose Luis Araux

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to Elections Code Section 13307, candidates requesting a Candidates Statement, limited to 200 words, printed and mailed to the voters, shall be required to pay the actual prorated cost thereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT, pursuant to Education Code Section 5322, the Clerk of the District is hereby directed to furnish copies of this Order to the County Superintendent of Schools and the officer conducting this election not less than 123 days prior to the date of the election.

Form 3800 Order of Election Page 2

The foregoing Resolution and Order was adopted and affirmed by the governing board of the Perris Union High School District of Riverside County, California, being the board authorized by law to make the designations contained therein, by a formal vote as follows:

Dr. Jose Luis Araux Dr. Randall Freeman David G. Nelissen Anthony T. Stafford, Sr. Elizabeth Vallejo	- - - -	
June 15, 2022 Date	_ (Signed)	Elizabeth Vallejo, Clerk Board of Trustees Perris Union High School District
State of California)		
ss County of Riverside)	Certificatio	n
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct transcript of a resolution duly adopted and affirmed by the Governing Board named therein at a duly constituted regular meeting of the Governing Board held on June 15, 2022, as it appears upon the minutes of said meeting.		
June 15, 2022		
Date	_	Elizabeth Vallejo, Clerk
		Board of Trustees Parrie Union High School District
		Perris Union High School District